RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2017-0130 WITH
BAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

WHEREAS; the City authorized professional services contract 2017-0130 with Bar Construction
Company, Inc in the amount of $260,100 on May 5, 2017 for Guilford Metro 911 Site
Improvements;

WHEREAS; the change order involves installing electrical conduit underground, additional
underground site drainage, additional grading to rework entrance, and additional paving and
conduit installation by radio shop;

WHEREAS; the changes are necessary to the site improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENSBORO:

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc for
the GM911 Site improvements Contract 2017-0130 in the amount of $260,000 and additional
work subject to the terms outlined above. The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk
are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry
the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $45,242.82 from accounts

Account # 681-3904-04.5419 $39,846.71
Account # 687-3901-01.5613 $ 5,396.11



